
Harnett County Inspectors 
Cameron Cairney 
2811 Edridge Court, Apt. 202 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
910-297-1288 
ctcairne@gmail.com 

Ashley Faircloth 
Pine State Forestry, PLLC 
6180 Gum Branch Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
910-376-0462 
akfaircloth62@gmail.com 

David Halley 
True North Forest Management Services 
200 Morayshire Court 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
919-815-3468 
halleydave@aol.com 

Matthew Haunsperger 
N.C. Forest Service 
67 Crocker Road 
Smithfield, NC 27577 
919-219-5394 
matthew.haunsperger@ncagr.gov 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Donald Jenkins 
Wayne Community College 
100 Gail Drive 
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 
252-678-0099 
donaldjenkins96@gmail.com 

Thomas Jones 
Royals Forestry, LLC 
3107 Oak Grove Church Road 
Newton Grove, NC 28366 
919-801-9703 
trjones716@gmail.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Colby Lambert 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
5715 Christian Light Road 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
919-255-0514 
colby_lambert@ncsu.edu 

Phillip Lewis 
Enviva 
77 Will Lucas Road 
Linden, NC 28356 
252-933-9140 
phillip.lewis@envivabiomass.com 


